

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21206/2011

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAGANNATH CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 21207 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21208 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 04/01/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. C.K. Sucharita,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The sole respondent submits that counter affidavit will be filed in the course of the day. Both sides submit that in the light of above, the matter can be listed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, list as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar