

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21206/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in AP No.13/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

STATE OF ORISSA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S JAGANNATH CHOUDHURY

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21207 of 2011  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 21208 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s)            Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.  
   Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
   Mr. Surajit Bhaduri, Adv.  
   Ms. C.K. Sucharita, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.  
   Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, advocate, appears for the petitioners  
and prays for time.  
List the matter after three weeks.

|(Rajesh Dham)  
|Court Master

| |(Renu Diwan)  
| |Court Master

|